
ROSSENDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

National Non Domestic Rating - Charity Relief DISCRETIONARY TOP UP RELIEF 2009-2010 Cabinet Approval

Name Case No. R.V. Poundage Annual Transitnl Transitnl Net Sum Allowed Man.Rel. Allowed Dis.Rel. Cost to Total Amount

And Address Charge Gainer Loser Due % Amount % Amount RBC Relief Payable

CLAW

Whitworth Pool Whitworth 84 35500 0.485 £17,217.50 £17,217.50 80 £13,774.00 20 £3,443.50 £2,582.63 £17,217.50 £0.00

Rossendale Leisure Trust Ltd

Haslingden Sports Centre 86 52000 0.485 £25,220.00 £25,220.00 80 £20,176.00 20 £5,044.00 £3,783.00 £25,220.00 £0.00

Rossendale Leisure Trust Ltd

Marl Pits Newchurch Road 87 37500 0.485 £18,187.50 £18,187.50 80 £14,550.00 20 £3,637.50 £2,728.13 £18,187.50 £0.00

Rossendale Leisure Trust Ltd

Ski Rossendale 88 57000 0.485 £27,645.00 £27,645.00 80 £22,116.00 20 £5,529.00 £4,146.75 £27,645.00 £0.00

New claim

Pioneer Community Club 100 23500 0.462 £3,777.64 £3,777.64 100 £3,777.64 £944.41

Riverside Mill Newchurch Rd 0.485 £11,397.50 £11,397.50 £11,397.50 £2,849.38 £15,175.14 £0.00

£103,445.14 £70,616.00 £32,829.14 £17,034.29 £103,445.14 £0.00


